ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

BETWEEN:

MAHALETCHUMI NAGARASA

Plaintiff

and

TIFFANY ASHLEY SINGH, JOACHIM VONDHEHN, MUSKOKA HOME SERVICE, REVEKKA STASI, ANDREAS TSANGARIS, UTHAYAVANAN MAHALINGAM and MALARVILI NADARAJAH

Defendants

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

The plaintiff wholly discontinues this action against the Defendants.

January 4, 2024

RYAN NAIMARK PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION O/A NAIMARK LAW FIRM

141 Adelaide Street W. Suite 330 Toronto ON M5H 3L5

Jamie Min

imin@naimarklaw.com

71382U

Tel: 416-429-3023 Fax: 416-366-7244

Lawyers for the plaintiff

TO: TIFFANY ASHLEY SINGH

1070 Hewitt Street Gravenhurst ON

P1P 1T8

defendant

AND TO: **JOACHIM VONDHEHN**

1070 Hewitt Street Gravenhurst ON

P1P 1T8

defendant

AND TO: MUSKOKA HOME SERVICE

1070 Hewitt Street Gravenhurst ON

P1P 1T8

defendant

AND TO: KAWAGUCHI KRAJDEN LLP

1128 Castlefield Avenue Toronto, ON M6B 1E9

Ari Krajden, C.S. (48481B) akrajden@k2llp.com

Tel: 416 613-0557

Lawyers for the defendants,

Revekka Stasi and Andreas Tsangaris

AND TO: UTHAYAVANAN MAHALINGAM

84 Telford Street

Ajax ON L1T 4Z5

defendant

AND TO: MALARVILI NADARAJAH

10 Curtis Crescent Scarborough Ontario

M1B 2B8

defendant

NOTE: If there is a Counterclaim, the Defendant should consider rule 23.02, under which the Counterclaim may be deemed to be discontinued.

NOTE: If there is a Cross-Claim or Third Party Claim the Defendant should consider rule 23.03, under which the Cross-Claim or Third Party Claim may be deemed to be dismissed.

RCP-E 23A (July 1, 2007)

-and-

TIFFANY ASHLEY SINGH et al.

Defendants

Court File No. CV-20-00634159-0000

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

PROCEEDING COMMENCED AT TORONTO

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

NAIMARK LAW FIRM

141 Adelaide Street W. Suite 330 Toronto ON M5H 3L5

Alex Nikolaev (70081U)

Tel: 416-777-6053 Fax: 416-366-7244

Lawyers for the plaintiff

RCP-E 4C (May 1, 2016)